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Product introduction

The DKT CC-HDMI-x series of HDMI 1.4b Category 2 connection
cables has been developed to minimize the need for separate
Ethernet and audio cables. It copes well with the increasing
number of interference sources in subscriber home installations.
The DKT series of HDMI cables allows distribution of Ethernet

to peripheral devices through the HDMI cable through HDMI
Ethernet Channel. Cable designs are tested in accordance with
the HDMI Compliance Test Specification, (category 2 High Speed
HDMI®/™ Cable) at an HDMI authorized test center.

Type no.

CC-HDMI-1,5
CC-HDMI-2
CC-HDMI-3
CC-HDMI-5

Technical specifications

Item no.

20186
20187
20188
20189

Electrical characteristics

HDMI version

HDMI Ethernet Channel support

Audio Return Channel support

Video performance

Physical characteristics

Inner conductor

Insulation

Drain wire
AL/MY
S.FOIL
Braid shield

Black Outer Jacket

Jacket material
Outer sheath

Length

1,5m
2m
3m

5m

@ mm

@ mm

@ mm

@ mm

@ mm

@ mm

CC-HDMI-1,5 CC-HDMI-2 CC-HDMI-3 CC-HDMI-5
1.4b category 2 (high speed)
Yes
Yes
1080p, 3D, 4K, deep color
CU 0.203 CU 0.203 CU 0.254 CU0.32
FM PE 0.53/1P FM PE 0.65/1P  FM PE 0.85/ 0.87/1P
HDPE 0.50/4C HDPE 0.55/4C HDPE 0.75/4C
CU 0.203 CU 0.203 CU 0.254 Cu0.32
AL/MY+MYLAR*4+1C
S.FOIL
AL-MG 0.12*3/16
5 5 6 7.3
Black PVC
5 5 6 7.3
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