





## hdmi connection cable

## **Product introduction**

The DKT CC-HDMI-x series of HDMI 1.4b Category 2 connection cables has been developed to minimize the need for separate Ethernet and audio cables. It copes well with the increasing number of interference sources in subscriber home installations. The DKT series of HDMI cables allows distribution of Ethernet to peripheral devices through the HDMI cable through HDMI Ethernet Channel. Cable designs are tested in accordance with the HDMI Compliance Test Specification, (category 2 High Speed HDMI®/™ Cable) at an HDMI authorized test center.



Type no.	Item no.	Length
CC-HDMI-1,5	20186	1,5m
CC-HDMI-2	20187	2m
CC-HDMI-3	20188	3m
CC-HDMI-5	20189	5m

## **Technical specifications**

Electrical characteristics		CC-HDMI-1,5	CC-HDMI-2	CC-HDMI-3	CC-HDMI-5	
HDMI version		1.4b category 2 (high speed)				
HDMI Ethernet Channel support		Yes				
Audio Return Channel support		Yes				
Video performance		1080p, 3D, 4K, deep color				
Physical characteristics						
Inner conductor	Ø mm	CU 0.203	CU 0.203	CU 0.254	CU 0.32	
Insulation	Ø mm	FM PE 0.53/1P		FM PE 0.65/1P	FM PE 0.85/ 0.87/1P	
		HDPE 0.50/4C		HDPE 0.55/4C	HDPE 0.75/4C	
Drain wire	Ø mm	CU 0.203	CU 0.203	CU 0.254	CU 0.32	
AL/MY		AL/MY+MYLAR*4+1C				
S.FOIL		S.FOIL				
Braid shield	Ø mm	AL-MG 0.12*3/16				
Black Outer Jacket	Ø mm	5	5	6	7.3	
Jacket material		Black PVC				
Outer sheath	Ø mm	5	5	6	7.3	

September 3rd - 2014

